Thompsons Food Service Ltd. Tel: 01493 249649

Nelsons Yard _ Fax: 0845 051 8772
éout? Eenes I?gad S Roueos AT G& E-Mail: z\a/\icgunts@gs:ig.co.ut
reat Yarmou eb: www.tfsltd.co.u
Norfolk THOMPSONS

NR30 3PR

NIC Fiesta Medium Wafer Icecream Cones - 360 - Information

A golden yellow / brown coloured cone shaped wafer biscuit with a crisp friable texture and slightly sweet
and lightly toasted background flavour. The product is GMO-free and does not originate from or contain
ingredients from genetic modification. Conforms to all relevant statutory requirements (UK & EU
Regulations).

TFS Product Code: 013224
Suppliers Product Code:
Information Last Updated: 17/01/2022

Date Produced: 20/06/2026 &
|

Allergy Information Nutritional Information
Key: Serving Unit: 100g or 100ml

Energy (kcal) 391.00

Energy (kJ) 1657.00

Protein (g) 11.80
Sesame Gluten Crustaceans Eggs Lupin  Nuts Carb (9) 76.00

Of Which Sugars (g) 0.70

Fat (g) 4.10
Of Which Saturates

Milk  Celery Sulphur Dioxide Soya Cereal Peanuts (9) 0.80
Fibre (g) 2.90
Salt (g) 0.46

Fish  Molluscs Mustard

Dietary Information

Key:

Koshd? edsgchtotan Thialaforviediem has been supplied by manufacturers and other third parties to
Thompsons Food Service Ltd. Whilst we take steps to ensure the information is correct and regularly
updated, we give no warranty and no guarantee to the accuracy of this information. Product information
and ingredients may change; please always read product labels carefully in addition to this document for
accuracy. Please also consider changes to ingredients when products have been substituted.
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NIC Fiesta Medium Wafer Icecream Cones - 360 - Information

TFS Product Code: 013224

Suppliers Product Code:

Information Last Updated: 17/01/2022 o
Date Produced: 20/06/2026

Ingredients

WHEAT Flour, Rapeseed oil, WHEAT Starch, Emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), SOYA flour, Colour (Annatto),
Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate), Salt, Sweetener (Saccharin).

Handling Information

Directions for Use Storage Instructions

Fragile, handle with care Keep sealed in original packaging. Store dry in
ambient temperatures.

Please Note: This information has been supplied by manufacturers and other third parties to
Thompsons Food Service Ltd. Whilst we take steps to ensure the information is correct and regularly
updated, we give no warranty and no guarantee to the accuracy of this information. Product information
and ingredients may change; please always read product labels carefully in addition to this document for
accuracy. Please also consider changes to ingredients when products have been substituted.
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